U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
SCIENCE ADVISORY BOARD

Oil Spill Research Strategy Review Panel

Public Teleconference

June 9, 2011 1:00-4:00 PM (Eastern Time)

AGENDA

Purpose: To discuss substantive comments on the draft (5-25-2011) SAB report, Review of the
EPA’s Draft Oil Spill Research Strategy.

1:00 PM

1:05 PM

1:15 PM

1:25 PM
1:40 - 3:25 PM

3:25PM

3:40 PM

3:55 PM

4:00 PM

Convene Meeting and Roll Call

Purpose of Meeting and
Review of Agenda

EPA Remarks

Public Comments

Discussion of Responses to Charge

Question 1: Strategy Encompasses most
Important Research

Question 2: Organized to Foster
Collaboration

Question 3: Addresses Key Issues
e Dispersants
e Oil Spill Shoreline, Coastal, and
Inland Effects
e Innovative Processes and
Technology Development
e Human Health Impacts

Discussion of Executive Summary

Discussion of Letter to the
Administrator

Summary of Action Items

ADJOURN

Mr. Thomas Carpenter
Designated Federal Officer
EPA SAB Staff Office

Dr. David T. Allen
Chair

To be announced
EPA Office of Research and
Development

Registered Speakers

Dr. Thomas Frazer

Dr. Thomas Frazer

Dr. Kathrine Springman
Dr. James Clark

Dr. Kevin Brown

Dr.Stephen Roberts

Dr. Allen and Panel Members

Dr. Allen and Panel Members

Dr. Allen

Mr. Carpenter





